
LACON QUALITY 
 

Fee Scheme Doc.No. X 005i 

Short: Fee Scheme EN 45011 Chapter 4.8.1.d, NPOP Rev. No. 03 Page 1 of 1 

 

 Prepared: Verified: Released & valid from: 

Name, Date: SR 02.04.14 AS 11.04.14 BI 01.05.14 

 

ANNUAL CHARGES FOR INSPECTION & CERTIFICATION FOR ORGANIC PRODUCTS 
 
                           According to NPOP & NOP-USDA regulations 

Object of control Details 
 

Fees in INR 

Rate/day Hourly Rate 

NPOP 
standard 

NPOP & 
NOP-USDA 

Small Farmer/Individual 
Farmer 

Inspection 
Report preparation  
Certification 

5500  
5500 
7000   

8000  
8000 
9000 
 

900 
900 
1000 

Small farmer’s Group and 
Co-operatives 

Inspection 
ICS Evaluation 
Report preparation  
Certification 

12,000  
8,000  
8,000 
8, 000   

12,000  
10,000  
10, 000 
10,000 
 

1500 
1200 
1200 
1200 

Small/Medium processing 
unit 

Inspection 
Report preparation  
Certification 

12000  
 8,000 
10, 000   

12000  
12,000 
12,000 
 

1500 
1200 
1200 

Estates/Plantations, 
Manufacturers/ Proces-
sors, Exporters/Importers 

Inspection 
Report preparation  
Certification 

15,000  
12,000   
15,000  

15,000  
15,000   
20,000  
 

1900 
1600 
1900 

Industrial Operations Inspection 
Report preparation  
Certification 

18,000 
18,000  
18,000 

20,000 
18,000  
20,000 
 

2200 
2200 
2200 

Expenses Travel  & 
Accomodation 

Actual Actual  

Fee for travel time  3000  3000  600 
 

Fees per transaction 
certificate, if required 

International TC  
 
Domestic TC 

1800 (1 invoice) 
 
900 (up to 3 invoices) 

Verificaiton of 
addional 
invoices-
@Rs.50/invoice 

Chemical analysis, if 
required 

Actual costs Soil samples, water 
samples, leaf samples 
and product samples 

 

Label verification & 
approval  

 5000 1000 

Amendment Charges 
 

 5000 1000 
 

Import Authorisation  20,000 2200 
 

Additional inspection 
charges for investigations 

 30,000 3500 
 

Private labels  30,000 NA 
 

• Applicable Government taxes will be charged 

• 50% of the overall estimated cost must be paid in advance and the balance amount will 
be requested when the report has been finalised(detailed invoice will be submitted)  


