LACON QUALITY	Fee Scheme	Doc.No. X 005i	
Short: Fee Scheme	EN 45011 Chapter 4.8.1.d, NPOP	Rev. No. 03	Page 1 of 1

ANNUAL CHARGES FOR INSPECTION & CERTIFICATION FOR ORGANIC PRODUCTS

According to NPOP & NOP-USDA regulations

Object of control	Details		Fees in INR		
-		Rate/day		Hourly Rate	
		NPOP standard	NPOP & NOP-USDA		
Small Farmer/Individual	Inspection	5500	8000	900	
Farmer	Report preparation	5500	8000	900	
	Certification	7000	9000	1000	
Small farmer's Group and	Inspection	12,000	12,000	1500	
Co-operatives	ICS Evaluation	8,000	10,000	1200	
	Report preparation	8,000	10, 000	1200	
	Certification	8, 000	10,000	1200	
Small/Medium processing	Inspection	12000	12000	1500	
unit	Report preparation	8,000	12,000	1200	
	Certification	10, 000	12,000	1200	
Estates/Plantations,	Inspection	15,000	15,000	1900	
Manufacturers/ Proces-	Report preparation	12,000	15,000	1600	
sors, Exporters/Importers	Certification	15,000	20,000	1900	
Industrial Operations	Inspection	18,000	20,000	2200	
	Report preparation	18,000	18,000	2200	
	Certification	18,000	20,000	2200	
Expenses	Travel &	Actual	Actual		
	Accomodation				
Fee for travel time		3000	3000	600	
Fees per transaction	International TC	1800 (1 invoice)		Verification of	
certificate, if required	D " TO			addional	
	Domestic TC	900 (up to 3 invoices)		invoices- @Rs.50/invoice	
Chemical analysis, if	Actual costs	Soil samples, water			
required		samples, le	af samples		
		and produc	t samples		
Label verification &		5000	-	1000	
approval					
Amendment Charges		5000		1000	
Import Authorisation		20,000		2200	
Additional inspection		30,000		3500	
charges for investigations					
Private labels		30,000		NA	

- Applicable Government taxes will be charged
- 50% of the overall estimated cost must be paid in advance and the balance amount will be requested when the report has been finalised(detailed invoice will be submitted)

	Prepared:	Verified:	Released & valid from:
Name, Date:	SR 02.04.14	AS 11.04.14	BI 01.05.14